

CNR NO- WBBK090000482017

Order No.23

Date. 05/04/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of six accused persons on court bail five accused persons namely Bhim Derya, Champa Rani Derya, Bhajan Mandal, and Rajib Derya are present by filing hazira another accused person namely Rahul Derya is not present and filed petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

One witness namely Krishna Ghosh is present,she is examined , cross examined as P.W-1, and on her instance signature of the witness on the written complaint is marked as Exhibit- 1, signature of the witness on the injury report dated- 18/04/2016 of Taldangra Rural Hospital is marked as Exhibit- 2, Consent letter is marked as Exhibit- 3, whole written complaint is marked as Exhibit- 3/1, signature on the recorded statement U/S- 164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exhibit- 4, Exhibi- 4/1 and this witness is discharged.

To date (06/04/2022)

J.O. Code WB01399