

ST 1(1)2021  
SC 04(2)2017

CNR NO- WBBK090000482017

Order No.24  
Date. 06/04/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of six accused persons on court bail one accused person namely Bhim Derya is present by filing hazira another five accused persons namely Champa Rani Derya, Bhajan Mandal, Rajib Derya and Rahul Derya are not present and filed petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

No witness is present

To date (07/04/2022)

J.O. Code WB01399